DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPI	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 093	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		345460	B. WING		C 11/02/20	47
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/02/20	17
				2041 WILLOW ROAD		
GUILFOR	D HEALTH CARE CENTE	:R		GREENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMP	(X5) PLETION DATE
F 441 SS=D			F 44	41	11/30)/17
	(a) Infection prevention	on and control program.				
	-	blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:				
	investigating, and cor	enting, identifying, reporting, ntrolling infections and ses for all residents, staff, ind other individuals				
	conducted according	upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following undards (facility assessment				
		, policies, and procedures h must include, but are not				
	possible communical	llance designed to identify ble diseases or infections ad to other persons in the				
		m possible incidents of se or infections should be				
		nsmission-based precautions vent spread of infections;				
	(iv) When and how is resident; including bu	olation should be used for a it not limited to:				
	(A) The type and dur	ation of the isolation,				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DAT	ΓE
Electroni	cally Signed				11/20	/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES							APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345460	B. WING	B. WING			02/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2	2041 WILLOW ROAD		
GUILFOR	D HEALTH CARE CENTE	R		GREENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	441	The statements included in this plan of correction are not an admission and do not constitute agreement with the alleg deficiencies herein. The plan of correction is completed in the compliar of state and federal regulations as outlined. To remain in compliance with federal and state regulations, the center has taken or will take the actions set for	o jed nce n all er orth	
	-	(NA) #1 was observed to			in the following plan of correction. The following plan of correction constitutes	;	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 943221

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 12 FORM AP OMB NO. 09	PROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2)		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		345460	B. WING		C 11/02/2	2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	-
				2041 WILLOW ROAD		
GUILFORI	D HEALTH CARE CENTE	ER		GREENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE CC	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 441	enter room 111 with t bag. NA #1 closed th 1 then exited the room trash bag. During an interview w 6:00 AM, NA #1 indic the dirty linen after re- laundry before she en room. She indicated the trash and dirty linen f another. During an interview w coordinator on 11/02/ development coordin nursing staff and NA' was conducted on 5// was done in June 20 Infection control depa staff on first week of the deficient practices ob She also indicated th on as needed bases observed. During an interview w (DON) on 11/02/2017 that it was her expect soiled linen bag to the immediately after a re- the trash and wash here	nen bag and trash bag, then he soiled linen bag and trash e door for to room 111. NA # m with dirty linen bag and with NA #1 on 10/30/17 at tated that she normally took esident care to the soiled ntered any other resident that she did not usually take rom one resident room to with staff development (2017 at 2:47 PM, staff ator stated training for s on Isolation precaution 8/17 and infection control 17. She indicated that artment met with nursing the month and discussed userved in previous month. at staff were also in-serviced when deficient practice was with Director of Nursing 7 at 2:51 PM, the DON stated tation that staff should take	F 44		eeen or ndicated. fic ress the ency a aide #1 om # 109 sh bag the soiled the door e dirty fied were nd inen and ve ifection during off ff as tices. the the d and/or v duct 401 4403 ractice. and id	
				or designee will conduct infection observation audits 3x weekly du	n control	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: YVGX11

Facility ID: 943221

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

		ND HUMAN SERVICES				FORI	D: 12/04/20 [,] MAPPROVE D. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SI AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345460	6460 B. WING				C 11/02/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GUILFORD HEALTH CARE CENTER				20	041 WILLOW ROAD			
GUILFORD HEALTH CARE CENTER				G	REENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 441	Continued From page 3		F 44		shifts for 4 weeks. Findings will be reported to Quarterly Quality Assura meeting x1 for further problem resolu as needed			
					The title of the person responsible for implementing the acceptable plan of correction. Director of Nursing			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: YVGX11

Facility ID: 943221

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4